
s4
\---rl\-r---

++TffiH,-

Phone lto/Fax No. :' OE24-24o7 337
Web:- https://no lmangalore.krrs.ac.la

EMail: - -kvl mangaluru@Eall.com
princlpaltwno l-mng@ediffmail'com

t'eoQeolo Ooorero$ do.o. dceoeeodo utlorldodl, - aaa ooo

. q. qr$ qrrqr 
,

KENDRIYA VIDYATAYA NO. 1 PAI{AI{BUR

\\9\ olo
I4AI{GAIURU.lO

F.13-90/2019-20IKYMI Dated 2710212020

Quotation for the Annual Service Contract(ASc) of Desktop Gomputers with
Network Connectivitv Reqardinq.

1. Sealed quotations for the supply of the articles shown in the attached statement
are invited by the undersigned on behalf of the K.V No.1 Mangaluru up to 2.00 P.M
1310312020. Quotations should be sent under strong cover marked as 'Quotation
for the Annua! Service Contract of Desktop Computers with Network
Gonnectivity ' and not by name. The quotations will be opened in the office of the
undersigned at 02.10 P.M on 1310312020.

2. The quotations shall be submitted according to the terms and conditions specified
in paragraphs 3 to 1S.Unless specified othenruise in the quotation, it shall be
construed that the terms and conditions stipulated hereunder have been agreed to.

3. The rates should be F.O.R. and should include excise duty, sales tax, freight
charges, any other taxes, rates or imposition whatever liable in respect of the
supplies. The Kendriya Vidyalaya shall not be liable to pay any tax, freight etc.
which has not been expressly stipulated in the quotation in the event of acceptance
of the quotation.

4. There should not be any over writings or corrections in the quotation. lf a figure is
to be amended, it should be neatly scored out, the revised figure written above and
the same attested with full signature and date. ln the absence of the attested

5. The undersigned does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation and
reserves the right to accept the quotation in whole of in part, i.e. with respect to all
the articles .mentioned in the attached statement or in respect of anyone or more
than on article specified in the attached statement as he may decide.

6. On acceptance of the quotation it will become a contract and the contractor shall
be bound by the terms and conditions of the quotation.

7 Thd person/persons whose quotation is accepted, hereinafter called the
contractor, shal! deposit an earnest money of Rs. ...N1L... along with the quotation
which shall be refunded in the event of rejection of the quotation. The earnest
money will be forfeited in the event of failure to comply with the contract. ln the
event of the quotation, the earnest money will be adjusted towards Security Deposit
which shall be payable at the rate mentioned below:

Security Deposit at ... NIL... %

i,

I
I,t'
I
I
I

ti.



If the contractor is not agreeable to pay Security Deposit the reasons therefore
should be specified and the undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject the
request.

8. lf the contractor fails to supply the articles within the time stipulated in the letter of
acceptance by the undersigned, the undersigned shall be at liberty to purchase the
articles from the market or get the rest of the contract completed by any other
person or firm and the difference of price, if any, shall be deducted from the earnest
money/security deposit and in case any amount in excess of the security deposit is
paid by the undersigned the contractor shall be liable to pay this amount.

9. The quantity of articles indicated in the attached statement may be increased or
decreased at the discretion of the undersigned without assigning any reason.

10. Prior to acceptance of the quotation, the undersigned. reserves the right to call.
for samples or demonstration and the contractor shall be liable to supply the
samples or give the demonstration free of cost.

11. ln the event of acceptance of the quotation and placing of the order for
purchase, the articles ordered for would be subjected to an inspection by the
undersigned or his representative and are liable to be rejected if the articles
supplied are not according to approved samples or do not conform to the
specifications prescri bed.

12. The rates quoted by the contractor shall hold good up to ONE YEAR. No
amendment in the rate except increase in the rate of Sales Tax during the period of
execution of the contract, will be accepted

Station: Mangaluru \M
Principal,
KendriyaVidyalaya No. 1

Panambur
Mangaluru.

Date: 2710212020
qrqd principal

*-fis f{sTe-q w" q Kenoriy:r Virtyataya No. I
. wiqr pancmi:ur

Brr-{F' Mangaluru _ S75 0 j 0
Wcbsite : tiitp s;lln-o t m an ga t or", tiv s r ac, irl



r .L3-90/20t9-20|KVMI Dated 27/02/2020

ANNUAL SERVICE CONTRACT(ASO 2020.21
Kendriya Vidyalaya No.l Mangaluru-Panambur - 575 010

Sealed quotations are invited for the Annual Service Contract (ASC) of following computers with network
connectivity.

efls

w
(GANESH S INDR.ALE)

gf:I* ll:Irll,ii)'il

ft-g"fif-tT 1i. ,. i.i.,.: 
ilj;l .; ',,:il:alaya l'lO. 1

wiqj P;i;eri:,?'..rr

lTqS Mangarur,"i' ::;i5 01c
Website : https:/rno1 mdngalore.kvs.ac.in

Sl.No. Make Configurations Ouantitv

1 HCL
Intel Core i5 CPU,2GB RAM,320 GB HDD, TFT Monitors.
OS: Windows 7.

35 Nos.

2. ACER
AMD 410-6700 APUI 4GB RAM, 500 GB HDD, TFT Monitors.
OS: Windows 7.

10 Nos.

J. ACER
AMD A10 7800 B, 4GB RAM, 500 GB HDD, TFT Monitors.
OS: Windows 10.

10 Nos.

4. HP
AMD A10-68008 APU, 4GB RAM, 500 GB HDD, TFT Monitors.
OS: Windows 7.

05 Nos.

5. WIPRO
Wipro i Value Intel Core 2lDual Core/Pentium IV CPU,I GB RAM;
CRT Monitors. OS: Windows 7.

07 Nos.

Total Computers 67 Nos.
(Sixty Seven Only

GENERAL INSTRUCTION:

The filled quotation must be sent by super scribing 'Annual Service Contraet of Desktop Compaters'
on the envelope. The last date & time of receiving the Quotation is on 13-03-2020 at 2:00PM.
Date of Opening the quotation is on 13-03-2020 at 02:10 P.M.

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

1. You have to quote the GST Number in your quotation.
2. You have to quote your best rate in your firm's letter head individually.
3. You have to mention the tax very clearly (GST etc.) and the total annual service contract

iamount.
4. The Quotation should be valid for one Year from the date of agreement.
5. Technician should visit the Vidyalaya at least once in a week and should be available

from 10am onwards and up to till clear all the issues.
6. Be ready to visit whenever there is an emergency.
7. Payment shall be done in two installments.

il
i

t

ii
i

qufl41 PAI:rl'I'lEUP'

Pj'r't'gls oto

i

,;
i


